
 

                           Annexure II                                                                                          

Additional Agenda Item No. 150                       File No. 4510/A2/2025/KCZMA 

CRZ applications for the regularization of constructed residential building received from various 

Corporations/ Municipalities/ Grama Panchayaths etc. 

Sl. 

No. 

File 

Number 
Name of Applicant 

Project Details & 

Activities 

proposed 

Corporation/ 

Municipality/ 

Grama 

Panchayath 

Status of the 

applicant 

(whether the 

applicant 

belongs to 

traditional 

coastal 

community/ 

Fisher folk) 

Group of 

occupancy as  

per 

KMBR/KPBR 

Location Details 

Distance 

from HTL of 

Sea/ 

Lake 

CRZ of 

the area 

86 

4510/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Ussainar, 

Kunhimarakkar

akath(H), 

Puthuponnani, 

Malappuram 

District - 

679 586 

Total Plinth area 

: 63.98m2, Plot 

area of 242m2, 

FAR : 0.25, 

Height : 4.25, 

No. of floors : 1 

 

 

Ponnani 

Municipality 
Yes  A1 

Re.Sy.No. 

25/1-7 of 

Ponnani Village,  

Malappuram 

District. 

151.25m 

from the 

HTL of Sea 

CRZ II 

87 

4689/ 

A2/ 
2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Lokanathan, 

Meethale 
Kuzhichalil, 

Muttungal West, 

Kozhikode 
District – 673 104 

 

Total Plinth area 

: 111.27 m2 

(Ext.55.50 m2 + 
Pro. GF-5.98m2 

+ Pro. FF – 
49.79m2), Plot 

area of 2.05 
Ares, FAR : 0.43, 

Height : 
6.10m(as per 

plan), No. of 

floors : 2 
 

 

Chorode 

Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Re.Sy.No. 

3/98 of 

Chorode Village,  

Kozhikdoe 
District. 

470m from 

the HTL of 

Sea 

CRZ III 



88 

3642/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. John Bosco & 

Smt. Beeja John 

Bosco, Akhilam, 
Puthenthope P.O., 

Thiruvananthapu
ram District 

Total plinth area 

: 281.56m2, 
(GF : 140.78 m2 

+ FF : 
140.78m2),  Plot 

area : 5.85 Ares, 
FSI  : 0.39, 

Height : 
8.74m(as per 

plan), No. of 

Floors : 2. 

Kadinamkula

m Grama 
Panchayat 

Yes A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

90/22 of 
Menamkulam  

Village, 
Thiruvananthap

uram District 

 

130m from 

the HTL of  
Sea. 

CRZ III 

89 

3645/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Franklin P. & 

Smt. Mini 

Franklin , Salom, 

Puthukurichy 

P.O., 

Kadinamkulam, 

Thiruvananthapur

am District – 

695 303 

Total Plinth area 

: 254.93 m2 (GF 

– 147.74m2 + 

FF– 107.19m2), 

Plot area of 

6.08Are, FAR : 

0.41, Height : 

6.65m, No. of 

floors : 2 

Kadinamkula

m Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Re.Sy.No. 

194/18-1of 

Kadinamkulam 

Village,  

Thiruvananthap

uram 

District. 

150m from 

the HTL of 

Sea 

CRZ III 

90 

4567/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Smt. Mariya 

Lourde, Chippy, 

Madammathope, 

Sakthikulangara

, Kollam District 

691 581 

Total Plinth 

area: 94.98m2, 

Plot area of 

243m2, FAR: 

0.26, Height: 

6.3m(as per 

proforma), No of 

Floors : 1 

Kollam 

Municipal 

Corporation 

Yes A1 

Re.Sy.No. 16/8-

3 of 

Sakthikulangar

a Village, 

Kollam District. 

280m from 

the HTL of 

Sea 

CRZ II 

91 

1343/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Raheem A. & 

Sri. Bilal Ali, 

Thypparambil, 

Vandanam P.O., 

Kakkazham, 

Ambalappuzha, 

Alappuzha 

District 

Total Plinth 

area:224.09m2 

(GF : 127.59m2 + 

FF : 96.50m2), 

Plot area of 

283m2, FAR : 

0.73, Height : 

7.40m(as per 

application), No. 

of floors : 2 

Ambalappyzha 

South Grama 

Panchayath 

Local 

Inhabitant 

Not a 

Traditional 

Coastal 

Community 

or Tribal 

A1 

Sy. No. 108/3-

4, 108/2-3, 

108/3-5-2 of 

Ambalappuzha, 

Village, 

Alappuzha 

District. 

470m from 

the HTL of 

Sea. 

CRZ III 



92 

4501/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Smt. Jayakumari 

V. & Others, 

Vasantha 

Vilasam, Amman 

Kovil, Varkala 

P.O., 

Thiruvananthapu

ram District 

Total Plinth 

area: 

117.75m2(GF 

existing : 

60.04m2 + GF 

extension : 

6.33m2 + FF 

extension : 

51.38m2), Plot 

area of 2.35 

Ares, FAR : 0.50, 

Height : 6.65m, 

No. of floors : 2 

Varkala 

Municipality 

Yes Local 

Inhabitant 

No 

Traditional 

Coastal 

Community 

or Tribal 

A1 

Re. Sy. No. 14 

of Varkala 

Village, 

Thiruvananthap

uram District. 

400m from 

the HTL of 

Sea. 

CRZ II 

93 

3933/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Sunilkumar, 

Anil Bhavanam, 

Prayar South, 

Alumpeedika P.O. 

– 690 547 

Total Plinth 

area: 208.56m2 

(GF : 138.97m2 + 

FF : 69.59m2) 

Plot area of 5.75 

Ares, FAR : 0.36, 

Height : 7.25m, 

No. of floors : 2 

Clappana 

Grama 

Panchayat 

Yes A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

84/1 of 

Clappana 

Village, Kollam 

District. 

8.50m from 

the HTL of 

Thodu 

CRZ III 

– No 

Develop

ment 

Zone 

94 

4611/ 

A2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Shekaran 
Kuthirummal, 

Kuthirummal 
House, 27 A, 

Padnekadappur
am, 

Valiyaparamba,  
Kasargod  

District – 

671 312 

Total plinth area 

: 135.96m2, 
(Exi. GF: 

58.20m2 +Exi. 
FF : 11.95m2 + 

Pro. GF : 
13.72m2 + Pro. 

FF : 39.81m2+ 

Exi. GF Shed : 
9.67m2 + Porch : 

2.61m2), Plot 
area : 10 Cent, 

FSI  : 0.26, 
Height : 6.54m, 

No. of Floors : 2. 

Valiyaparamb

a Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Sy. No. 

61/PT61 of 
Valiyaparamba  

Village, 
Kasargod 

District 

 

160m from 
the HTL of  

Sea and 
420m from 

the HTL or 

Riverbank 

CRZ III 

– No 
Develop

ment 
Zone 



95 

4597/ 

A2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Vinod M. & 

Smt. Savithri, 

Marakkinakath, 

Mannamangala

m, Moodadi 

P.O., Kozhikode 

District – 

673 307 

Total Plinth 

area: 244.20m2 

(GF : 135.89m2 + 

FF : 108.31m2) 

(DLC permitted = 

227.81m2, 

completed : 

244.20m2) Plot 

area of 330m2, 

FAR : 0.70, 

Height : 6.9m, 

No. of floors : 2 

Koyilandy 

Municipality 
Yes A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

21/173, 

21/108 of 

Viyyur Village, 

Kozhikode 

District. 

191m from 

the HTL of 

Sea. 

CRZ II 

96 

4694/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Lazar Peters 

Antony, 
Kudumbilan Peet 

Bunglow, 
Sakthikulangara 

P.O., Kollam 
District   - 

691 581 

Total plinth area 
: 204.41m2, 

(GF : 110.27m2 + 
FF : 94.14m2),  

Plot area : 

244m2, FSI  : 
0.80, Height : 

8.80m, No. of 
Floors : 2. 

Kollam 

Municipal 

Corporation 

Yes A1 

Re. Sy. No. 5/6, 

5/27/1, 5/5/1 

(Old Sy. No. 
11036/5, 7, 8, 

9/3)  of 
Sakthikulangar

a Village, 

Kollam District 

 

170m from 

the HTL of  

Sea. 

CRZ II 

97 

4459/A

1/ 

2025/K

CZMA 

Smt. Aiswarya, 

Thazhchayil, 

Vellanathuruthu, 

Cheriyazheekal 

P.O.,Karunagapp

ally,  Kollam 

District  - 

690 573 

Total Plinth 

area: 112.97m2, 

Plot area of 

243m2, FAR : 

0.47, Height : 

3.55m, No. of 

floors : 1 

Alappad Grama 

Panchayath 
Yes A1 

Sy. No. 134/13, 

134/7-3 of 

Alappad Village, 

Kollam District. 

67m from 

the HTL of T 

S canal & 

300m from 

the HTL of 

Sea. 

CRZ III 



98 

1797/A

2/2025/

KCZMA 

Sri. Mohammed 

Shuhaib, ‘New 

Dharul Falah’, 

Nettur, Nettur 

P.O., Kannur 

District – 

670 105. 

Total Plinth 

area: 219.25m2 

(GF – 132.15m2 

+ Permitted FF – 

24.75m2 + 

Regularized FF- 

51.18m2 + Porch  

-11.17m2 ), Plot 

area of 3.24 

Ares, FAR : 0.62, 

Height : 7.57m, 

No. of floors : 2 

Thalassery 

Municipality 
Yes A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

60/140 of 

Thalassery  

Village, Kannur 

District. 

92.90m from 

the HTL of 

river. 

CRZ II 

99 

4509/ 

A2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Smt. 

Subaida.P.P, 

Puthiyapurayil 

(H), Muttungal 

West.P.O 

Kozhikode 

District-673106. 

Total Plinth area 

: 111.57m2 (GF : 

95.13m2 + 

GF:16.44m2+), 

Plot area of 4.42 

Are, FAR : 0.20, 

Height : 5.60m, 

No. of floors : 1 

Chorode 

Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Re.Sy.No. 

5/88 of 

Chorode Village,  

Kozhikode 

District. 

93m from 

the HTL of 

Sea 

 

CRZ III 

100 

4599/A

2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Muhammed 

Nizar & Smt. 

Safeena, 

Kootungal House, 

Paravanna P.O., 

Malappuram 

District – 676 502 

Total Plinth area 

: 122.44m2  (GF 

– 72.50m2 + FF – 

49.94m2),  Plot 

area of 

152.58m2, FAR : 

0.80, Height : 

6.85m, No. of 

floors : 2 

Vettom Grama 

Panchayath 

Local 

Inhabitant 
A1 

Re. Sy.  No. 

32/3-10-1, 3-7-

2 of Vettom 

Village, 

Malappuram 

District. 

410m from 

the HTL of 

Sea 

CRZ III 



101 

3028/A

2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Smt. Sheeja, 

Krishna (H), 

Nalukudi 

Paramba, 

Vellayil, 

Nadakkavu P.O.,   

Kozhikode 

District. 

Total Plinth area 

: 41.63m2  (GF – 

29.90m2 + Stair 

– 11.73m2) Plot 

area of 

72.846m2, FAR : 

0.57, Height : 

6.14m, No. of 

floors : 1 + stair 

Kozhikode 

Municipal 

Corporation 

Yes A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

95/32 of 

Kasaba Village, 

Kozhikode 

District. 

210m from 

the HTL of 

Sea. 

CRZ II 

102 

3803/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Smt. Swapna P.M, 

Paliyathayyil, 

Thumpoly.P.O, 

Alappuzha District 

688 008 

 

Total Plinth area 

: 32.60m2, Plot 

area of 211m2, 

FAR : 0.14, 

Height : 

3.50m(as per 

plan), No. of 

floors : 1 

Mararikulam 

South Grama 

Panchayath 

No A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

126/14-3 of 

Kalavoor 

Village,  

Alappuzha 

District. 

350m from 

the HTL of 

Sea 

CRZ III 

103 

4606/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Elbin Edgar, 
Helen Cottage, 

Anjali Nagar –
65, 

Pallithottom.P.O

, Kollam  
District. 

Total plinth area 

: 140.41m2, 
(GF: 86.59m2 

+FF : 53.82m2 
(as per plan), 

Plot area : 02.15 

Ares, FSI  : 0.65, 
Height : 6.65m, 

No. of Floors : 2. 

Kollam 
Municipal 

Corporation 

Yes A1 

Sy. No. 55/2 of 

Kollam West 
Village, Kollam 

District. 

 

356m from 

the HTL of 
Sea. 

CRZ II 



104 

4456/A

1/2025/

KCZMA 

Sri. Mahesh M, 

Thamarasseril, 

Azheekal P.O., 

Alappad, Kollam 

District – 

690 547. 

Total Plinth 

area: 110.5m2 

(Existing GF – 

30.04m2 + Reg. 

GF – 27.96m2+ 

Reg. FF – 

52.5m2), Plot 

area of 1.72 

Ares, FAR : 0.64, 

Height : 

6.80m(as per 

plan), No. of 

floors : 2 

Alappad Grama 

Panchayath 
Yes A1 

Re.Sy. No. 

92/13-5  of 

Alappad Village, 

Kollam District. 

190m from 

the HTL of 

sea & 178m 

from  HTL of 

T.S Canal. 

CRZ III- 

NDZ 

105 

4612/ 

A2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Kumari Nasira 
Kamar, C/o 

Kamarudheen K 
P, Thekke 

Kolayath, 
Veluthapoyya, 

Mavilakadappur

am. P.O, 
Kasargod  

District. 

Total plinth area 

: 125.83m2, 
(GF: 116.29m2 

+FF : 09.54m2), 
Plot area : 5 

Cent, FSI  : 0.61, 
Height : 6m, (as 

per proforma) 
No. of Floors : 2. 

Valiyaparamb
a Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Sy. No. 34/1 

Pt44 of 

Valiyaparamba  
Village, 

Kasargod 
District 

 

137m from 
the HTL of  

Sea and 

293m from 
the HTL or 

Riverbank 

CRZ III 

106 

3006/A

2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Sudheer, 

Karippal (H),  

Azhiyoor,   

Kozhikode 

District – 

673 309. 

Total Plinth area 

: 227.29m2 (GF – 

134.14m2 + FF – 

93.15m2), Plot 

area :  376m2, 

FSI : 0.58, 

Height : 6.57m, 

No. of floors : 2 

Azhiyoor 

Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Sy. No. 1/193, 

of Azhiyoor 

Village, 

Kozhikode 

District. 

83m from 

the HTL of 

Sea. 

CRZ III 

NDZ 

107 

2997/ 

A2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Shaheed. 
P.V, Darul Iman,  

Azhiyoor. P.O, 

Kozhikode 
 

Total plinth area 

: 87.48m2, (GF: 
79.00m2 + FF : 

8.48m2), 
Plot area :  2.13 

Ares, FSI  : 0.39, 
Height : 5.75m, 

No. of Floors : 2. 

Azhiyoor 

Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

14/69 of 
Azhiyoor 

Village, 
Kozhikode  

District 

 

50m from 

the HTL of 

Sea. 

NDZ of 
CRZ III 



108 

4695/ 

A2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Prasanth, 

Pandikasala 

Valappil (H), 

Payyoli P.O., 

Kozhikode 

District – 

673 522 

Total Plinth area 

: 215.67m2 (GF 

Exi. – 106.16m2 

+ GD Add- Reg. – 

16.19m2 + FF 

Exi. 8.22m2 + FF 

add. 76.87m2 + 

FF add- reg. 

8.23m2), Plot 

area of 5.91 

Ares, FAR : 0.34, 

Height : 8.65m, 

No. of floors : 2 

Payyoli 

Municipality 
Yes A1 

Sy.No. 

54/2 (Re.Sy.No. 

10/34, 10/33) 

of 

Payyoli Village,  

Kozhikode 

District. 

225m from 

the HTL of 

Sea. 

CRZ II 

109 

4454/A

1/2025/

KCZMA 

Sri. Sanil Kumar, 

Kottappurath, 

Alappad, 

Cheriazheekkal 

P.O., Kollam 

District – 

690 573. 

Total Plinth 

area: 112.14m2 

(Existing GF – 

40.50m2 + 

Extension GF – 

27.28m2+ FF – 

44.36m2), Plot 

area of 3.24 

Ares, FAR : 0.33, 

Height : 6.65m, 

No. of floors : 2 

Alappad Grama 

Panchayath 
Yes A1 

Re.Sy. No. 

50/5/2  of 

Alappad Village, 

Kollam District. 

178m from 

the HTL of 

sea & 

77.65m from 

the HTL of 

T.S Canal. 

CRZ III 

110 

4345/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Binu & Smt. 

Sajitha, 

Manakkattil 

Veedu, 

Kadinamkulam, 

Puthukurichy.P.O 

Thiruvananthapur

am District-

695303. 

Total Plinth area 

: 142.84m2(GF : 

99.39m2 + + FF: 

43.45m2), Plot 

area of 3.26Are, 

FAR : 0.43, 

Height : 6.65m, 

No. of floors : 2 

 

 

Kadinamkula

m Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Re.Sy. 

No. 

198/18 of 

Kadinamkulam 

Village,  

Thiruvananatha

puram 

District. 

300m from 

the HTL of 

Sea 

 

CRZ III 



111 

3470/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Smt. Salma, 

Kanal 

Purambokku, 

Choolappura,Vett

oor. P.O, 

Thiruvananthapu

ram District -695 

312. 

Total Plinth area 

: 61.56m2, Plot 

area of 250m2, 

FAR : 0.246, 

Height : 4.5m(as 

per plan), No. of 

floors : 1 

 

 

Vettoor Grama 

Panchayath 
Yes A1 

Re.Sy.No. 

20/3-1 of 

Vettoor Village,  

Thiruvananthap

uram District. 

281m from 

the HTL of 

Sea 

CRZ III 

112 

3801/A

1/2025/ 

KCZMA 

Smt. Sophiya. K.A, 

Kalappurackal, 

Kattoor. P.O, 

Alappuzah District 

– 688 522 

 

Total Plinth area 

: 69.43m2, Plot 

area of 1.79 

Ares, FAR : 0.39, 

Height : 4.74, 

No. of floors : 1 

Mararikulam 

South Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Re.Sy.No. 

21/4-1 of 

Pathirapally 

Village, 

Alappuzha 

District. 

78m from 

the HTL of 

Sea 

CRZ III 

-NDZ 

113 

4343/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Martin 

Pereira, 

Thyvilakom 

Purayidam, 

Pallithura, 

Pallithura.P.O, 

Kadinamkulam, 

Thiruvananthapur

am District -

695586. 

Total Plinth area 

: 180.04m2 (GF : 

93.17m2 + + FF: 

86.87m2), Plot 

area of 606 m2, 

FAR : 0.28, 

Height : 6.65m, 

No. of floors : 2 

 

 

Kadinamkula

m Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Re.Sy.No. 

321/5-3 of 

Menamkulam 

Village,  

Thiruvananatha

puram 

District. 

150m from 

the HTL of 

Sea 

 

CRZ III 

114 

4029/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Sajeev S. & 

Smt. Mithra 

Sajeev, Sree 

Vihar, 

Kaikulangara 

North, 

Thirumullavarm 

P.O., Kollam 

District – 

691 012 

Total Plinth 

area:209.59m2 

(GF : 112.59m2 + 

FF : 97m2), Plot 

area of 2.02 

Ares, FAR : 1.03, 

Height : 6.70m, 

No. of floors : 2 

Kollam 

Municipal 

Corporation 

(Local 

Inhabitant) 

Since 2015 

only 

A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

213/4-7 of 

Sakthikulangar

a, Village, 

Kollam District. 

413m from 

the HTL of 

Sea. 

CRZ II 



115 

4444/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Smt. Rejamma 

(Rejeena), 

Puthuval Veettil, 

Punnapra P.O., 

Alappuzha 

District 

Total Plinth area 

: 51.65  m2, Plot 

area of 243m2, 

FAR : 0.20, 

Height : 3.60m, 

No. of Floors : 1 

Punnapra 

South Grama 

Panchayat 

Yes A1 

Re.Sy.No. 

27/7-14 of 

Punnapra 

Village, 

Alappuzha 

District. 

342.20 m 

from the 

HTL of Sea. 

CRZ III 

116 

2368/ 

A2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Moitheenkutty 

& 

Smt.Mariyakutty , 

A.P House, 

Mannarkand, 

Vattapparamba, 

Chaliyam, 

Kozhikode  District 

673 301. 

Total Plinth area 

: 145.74m2 (GF-

104.54m2 + FF – 

41.20m2), Plot 

area of 

404.70m2, FAR : 

0.36, Height : 

7.10m, No. of 

floors : G +F 

 

 

Kadalundi 

Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

197/30 of 

KadalundiVillag

e, Kozhikode 

District. 

351.85m 

from the 

HTL of Sea 

CRZ III 

117 

4697/ 

A2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Pavithran, 

Choolaparambath 
Veedu, 

Ayanikkad. P.O, 
Payyoli, 

Kozhikode 

District – 
673 521 

Total plinth area 
: 131.76m2,  (GF 

: 103.19m2 + 
Exi. Shed  : 

28.57m2),  Plot 
area : 5.62 Ares, 

FSI  : 0.21, 

Height : 4.15m 
(as per plan), No. 

of Floors : 1. 

Payyoli 
Municipality 

Yes A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

65/27 of Iringal 

Village, 
Kozhikode 

District 

 

85m from 
the HTL of 

Sea. 

CRZ II 

118 

484/ 

A2/ 

2024/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Mujeeb 

Shamsudheen, 
Shams (H), 

Kottakkal P.O., 

Kozhikode 
District – 

673 521. 

Total plinth area 
: 509.29m2 (GF -

217.24m2 + FF – 
176.07m2 +SF -

115.98m2), Plot 

area of 590m2, 
FAR : 0.80, 

Height : 9.99 m, 
No. of floors : 3 

Payyoli 
Municipality 

Yes A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

46/21 of Iringal 

Village, 
Kozhikode 

District 

 

24.04m from 

the HTL of 

river. 

CRZ II 
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3932/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Smt. Lelitha 

Rajendran, 

Nirmithy 

Colony, Prayar 

South, 

Alumpeedika. 

P.O, Kollam 

District. 

Total Plinth area 

: 38.81m2, Plot 

area of 1.21 

Ares, FAR : 0.32, 

Height : 4.20m, 

No. of floors : 1 

 

 

Clappana 

Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Re.Sy.No. 

43/1-7 of 

Clappana 

Village,  Kollam 

District. 

0.60m from 

the HTL of 

Thodu. 

CRZ III 
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4391/ 

A2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Smt. Farsana, 

K.K. House, 

Azhiyur, 

Kozhikode 

District 

Total Plinth 

area:162.25m2, 

(GF : 74.83m2 + 

FF : 74.83m2 + 

head room : 

12.59m2),  Plot 

area of 168m2, 

FAR : 0.92, 

Height : 9.27m, 

No. of floors : 2 + 

Head Room 

Azhiyur 

Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

99/90 of 

Azhiyur Village, 

Kozhikode 

District. 

402m from 

the HTL of 

Sea. 

CRZ III 
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4389/ 

A2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Smt. Seenath, 

Thazhe 

Kakkatttiyil 

House, Chomala 

P.O., Kozhikode 

District – 

673 308 

Total Plinth 

area: 105.53 m2 

(GF : 65.89m2 + 

FF : 39.64m2), 

Plot area of 

0.0140Ha, FAR : 

0.71, Height : 

7.05m, No. of 

floors : 2 

Azhiyur 

Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

68/60 of 

Azhiyur Village, 

Kozhikode 

District. 

147m from 

the HTL of 

Sea. 

CRZ III 
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4627/ 

A2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Ramsheed & 

Smt. Sareena, 

Rahath House, 

Payyoli, 

Kozhikode 

District – 

673 529 

Total Plinth 

area: 19.04m2, 

Plot area of 2.29 

Ares, FAR : 0.08, 

Height : 3.05m, 

No. of floors : 1 

Payyoli 

Municipality 
Yes A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

47/5-1 of 

Payyoli Village, 

Kozhikode 

District. 

130.76m 

from the 

HTL of Sea. 

CRZ II 
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4211/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Reegan 
Alex. A & Smt. 

Mary Sheeba,   
Shiny Cottage, 

Kuzhivila, 
Vizhinjam, 

Thiruvananthap
uram District. 

Total plinth area 

: 146.29m2,  (GF 
: 77.03m2 + FF : 

69.26m2)(Exi : 
130m2 + Pro : 

16.29m2),  Plot 
area : 1.52m2, 

FSI  : 0.96, 
Height : 7.35m, 

No. of Floors : 2. 

Poovar Grama 

Panchayath 
Yes A1 

Re. Sy. No. 

310/1-2-1-2 of 
Poovar Village, 

Thiruvananthap
uram District 

 

301m from 

the HTL of 
Sea. 

CRZ III 
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1971(2)

/A1/20

25 

 

 

 

 

Sri. Boba Kumar 

& Smt. Binjitha,  

Kousalyam, 

Thirumullavara

m. P.O, Kollam – 

691 012 

(Regularization 

of residential 
building) 

Plinth area : 
136.16m2 (GF 

(resi.) : 67.23m2 

+ GF (Office) :  

10.24m2 + FF 

(Resi.) : 
58.69m2)),  Plot 

area of 268sqm, 
FAR : 0.51, 

Height : 6.65m 
(as per 

proforma) No. of 

floors : 2 

Kollam 

Municipal 

Corporation 

Yes A1 Re. Sy No. 

114/2 of Kollam 

West Village, 

Kollam District. 

256.50m  

from the 

HTL of Sea. 

CRZ II 
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3031/ 

A2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Smt. Sulaikha.P.V, 

Naduchalil House, 

Kunhippalli, 

Chombala.P.O,  

Kozhikode District 

- 673308. 

Total Plinth area 

: 197.47m2 (GF – 

102.80m2 + FF– 

7.74m2+ 

REGU.GF: 

4.64m2+ 

REGU.FF: 

82.29m2), Plot 

area of 294m2, 

FAR :0.67, eight 

: 6.61m, No. of 

floors : 2 

 

 

Azhiyur 

Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Re.Sy. No. 

14/90, 14/135 

of Azhiyur 

Village,  

Kozhikode 

District. 

213.3m from 

the HTL of 

Sea 

 

CRZ II 
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3931/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Smt. Omana, 

Nirmithy 

Colony, Prayar 

South, 

Alumpeedika. 

P.O, Kollam 

District. 

 

Total Plinth area 

: 44.85m2, Plot 

area of 1.62 

Ares, FAR : 0.27, 

Height : 4.20m, 

No. of floors : 1 

 

 

Clappana 

Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Re.Sy.No. 

43/1-5 of 

Clappana 

Village,  Kollam 

District. 

29.65m from 

the HTL of 

Thodu. 

CRZ III 

-NDZ 
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3958/ 

A2/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Smt. Fathimath 

Saida, Roxy 

House, Mubarack 

Road, Koyilandy, 

Kozhikode 

District – 

673 305 

Total Plinth area 

: 196.33  m2 

(permit area : 

185.28m2 + 

excess area : 

11.05m2), Plot 

area of 1.971 

Ares, FAR : 0.99, 

Height : 

6.83m(as per 

plan),                

No. of Floors :2 

Koyilandy 

Municipality 
Yes A1 

Sy.No.131/80 of 

Panthalayani 

Village, 

Kozhikode 

District. 

230m from 

the HTL of 

Sea. 

CRZ II 
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3158/A

1/2025/

KCZMA 

Smt. Syamini & 

Sri. Sreejith, 

Karuthala Veedu, 

Kanjavely, 

Prakkulam P.O., 

Kollam District -

691 602. 

Total Plinth 

area: 73.55m2, 

Plot area of 

243m2, FAR : 

0.30, Height : 

3.55m, No. of 

floors : 1 

Thrikkaruva 

Grama 

Panchayath 

Local 

Inhabitant 
A1 

Sy. No. 469/13-6 

of Thrikkaruva 

Village, Kollam 

District. 

62m from 

the HTL of 

kayal. 

CRZ III- 

NDZ 
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4570/ 

A1/ 

2025/ 

KCZMA 

Sri. Vibhas. V, 

Aruthil Veettil, 

Kannimel 

Cherry, 

Maruthadi. P.O, 

Kollam District. 

 

Total Plinth area 

: 154.42m2(GF-

109.96m2 + FF – 

44.46m2), Plot 

area of 4.63 

Ares, FAR : 0.33, 

Height : 6.65m, 

No. of floors : 2 

 

 

Kollam 

Municipal 

Corporation 

Yes A1 

Re.Sy.No. 

221/11 of 

Sakthikulangar

a Village,  

Kollam District. 

430m from 

the HTL of 

Sea 

CRZ II 
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4682/A

1/2025/

KCZMA 

Sri. Michael Ben, 

Koyipparambu, 

Palithode P.O., 

Thuravoor, 

Alappuzha 

District. 

Total Plinth 

area: 96.05m2 

(GF – 86.13m2 + 

FF – 9.92m2), 

Plot area of 5.44 

Ares, FAR : 0.17, 

Height : 5.75m, 

No. of floors : G 

+F 

Thuravoor 

Grama 

Panchayath 

Yes A1 

Sy. No. 277/1-

18-10 of 

Thuravoor 

South  Village, 

Alappuzha 

District. 

107m from 

the HTL of 

sea. 

CRZ III 

- NDZ 

 

************************* 


